504334972 04/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4381660

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
ENVIRONMENTAL RE	COVERY S	OLUTIONS	& RENTAL, LLC		03/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BLACK H	BLACK HAWK SERVICES, LLC				
Street Address:	17301 LA	17301 LAKE STREET DRIVE				
City:	COALGA	COALGATE				
State/Country:	OKLAHC	OKLAHOMA				
Postal Code:	74538	74538				
Patent Number:	8	894320				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
Patent Number:	8	894320				
Patont Numbor	0	102170				
Patent Number:	9	103179				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE		103179				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (4	405)239-665				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t	405)239-665 t he e-mail a d	ddress first; if that is	unsucces	ssful, it will be sent IS Mail	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided;	405)239-665 t he e-mail a d	ddress first; if that is	unsucces sent via l	ssful, it will be sent JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4	405)239-665 t he e-mail a d if that is un 052357700	ddress first; if that is	unsucces sent via l	ssful, it will be sent JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF :: D	405)239-665 t he e-mail ac <i>if that is un</i> 052357700 Pmail@crowe AVID M. SU	<i>ddress first; if that is successful, it will be</i> edunlevy.com LLIVAN	unsucces sent via l	ssful, it will be sent JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF :: D B	405)239-665 the e-mail ac if that is un 052357700 Pmail@crowe AVID M. SU RANIFF BUI	<i>ddress first; if that is successful, it will be</i> edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING	sent via l	JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF s: D 8 3	405)239-665 t he e-mail ad <i>if that is un</i> 052357700 Pmail@crowe PAVID M. SU RANIFF BUI 24 NORTH F	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING ROBINSON AVENUE,	sent via U SUITE 10	JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF s: D 8 3	405)239-665 t he e-mail ad <i>if that is un</i> 052357700 Pmail@crowe PAVID M. SU RANIFF BUI 24 NORTH F	<i>ddress first; if that is successful, it will be</i> edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING	sent via U SUITE 10	JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF :: D 8 32 0	405)239-665 the e-mail ac if that is un 052357700 Pmail@crowe PAVID M. SU RANIFF BUI 24 NORTH F PKLAHOMA (ddress first; if that is successful, it will be edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING ROBINSON AVENUE,	sent via U SUITE 10	JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF :: D 8 32 0	405)239-665 the e-mail ac if that is un 052357700 Pmail@crowe PAVID M. SU RANIFF BUI 24 NORTH F PKLAHOMA (DAVID	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING ROBINSON AVENUE, CITY, OKLAHOMA 73	sent via U SUITE 10	JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF :: D 8 32 0	405)239-665 the e-mail ac if that is un 052357700 Pmail@crowe PAVID M. SU RANIFF BUI 24 NORTH F PKLAHOMA (DAVID	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING ROBINSON AVENUE, CITY, OKLAHOMA 73 M. SULLIVAN M. SULLIVAN	sent via U SUITE 10	JS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; 4(IF :: D 8 32 0	405)239-665 the e-mail ac if that is un 052357700 Pmail@crowe 0AVID M. SU 0AVID M. SU 0AVID M. SU 0AVID M. SU 0AVID M. SU 0AVID M. SU 0AVID 0 0AVID	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be edunlevy.com LLIVAN LDING ROBINSON AVENUE, CITY, OKLAHOMA 73 M. SULLIVAN M. SULLIVAN	sent via U SUITE 10	JS Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

Title of the Invention: DIESEL RECOVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD

- Assignor: Environmental Recovery Solutions & Rental, LLC 17301 Lake Street Drive Coalgate, OK 74538
- Assignee: Black Hawk Services, LLC 17301 Lake Street Drive Coalgate, OK 74538

This is an assignment of the United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention, foreign rights, title and interest in the invention, and United States Patent No. 8,894,320 filed on June 19, 2012 and issued by the United States Patent Office on November 25, 2014 and United States Patent No. 9,103,179 filed on October 21, 2014 and issued by the United States Patent Office on August 11, 2015.

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the owner of the patent identified above (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

And, whereas Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Patent to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Patent as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for the same, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Assignor further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including for obtaining any reissue or reissues of the Patent which may be granted for the same, as the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 28^T day of March, in the year 2017.

By: () hoth + Title: Mem

RECORDED: 04/24/2017